

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS OF WEST VIRGINIA

DOCKET NO. 11-0747

DAWN COLETTE BLAND and
AUTUMN NICOLE BLAND, wife and
infant daughter of Douglas Wayne Bland;
TROOPER ROBERT JOSEPH ELSWICK;
TROOPER MICHAEL DAVID LYNCH;
TROOPER TIMOTHY LANE BRAGG;
TROOPER CHRISTOPHER LEE CASTO;
TROOPER SHAWN MICHAEL COLEMAN;
TROOPER JEFFREY LEALTON COOPER;
TROOPER BRAD LEE MANKINS;
TROOPER CHRISTOPHER ADAM PARSONS;
TROOPER ROGER DALE BOONE;
TROOPER STEVEN P. OWENS;
and TROOPER ADAM WILSON SCOTT,
and all others similarly situated,

Plaintiffs below, Petitioners,

v.

(Civil Action No. 07-C-02)
(Kanawha County Circuit Court)

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE,

Defendant below, Respondent.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

Marvin W. Masters
West Virginia State Bar No. 2359
The Masters Law Firm lc
181 Summers Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25301
(304) 342-3106
mwm@themasterslawfirm.com
Counsel for Plaintiffs below, Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT.....1

A. STANDARD OF REVIEW1

B. COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL DOES NOT BAR AN ACTION WHERE THE DEFENDANT WAS NOT A PARTY TO AN ADMINISTRATIVE APPEAL AND THERE WAS NO FINDING IN SAID ACTION WHICH IS DETERMINATIVE OF THE MERITS OF PLAINTIFFS’ SUBSEQUENT CAUSE OF ACTION.....2

C. WHERE THERE IS LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR WRONGFUL ACTS OF AN AGENT OR AGENCY OF THE STATE, SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY IS NOT A BAR TO THE CIVIL ACTION.....9

II. CONCLUSION15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Abadir v. Dellinger</i> , 227 W.Va. 388, 709 S.E.2d 743 (2011).....	3, 7
<i>Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co. v. Federal Ins. Co. of New York</i> , 148 W.Va. 160, 133 S.E.2d 770 (1963)	1
<i>Conley v. Spiller</i> , 171 W.Va. 584, 301 S.E.2d 216 (1983).....	3, 7
<i>Dunning v. Barlow & Wisler, Inc.</i> , 148 W.Va. 206, 133 S.E.2d 784 (1963).....	8
<i>Eggleston v. W.Va. Dept. of Highways</i> , 189 W.Va. 230, 429 S.E.2d 636 (1993)	14
<i>Farmers Mutual Ins. Co. v. Tucker</i> , 213 W.Va. 16, 576 S.E.2d 261 (2002).....	11
<i>Garrison v. Herbert J. Thomas Mem. Hosp.</i> , 190 W.Va. 214, 438 S.E.2d 6 (1993).....	7
<i>Hensley v. Erie Insurance Co.</i> , 168 W.Va. 172, 283 S.E.2d 227 (1981).....	12
<i>Holloman v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 217 W.Va. 269, 617 S.E.2d 816 (2005).....	3
<i>Horace Mann Ins. Co. v. Leeber</i> , 180 W.Va. 375, 376 S.E.2d 581 (1988).....	11
<i>Investors Loan Corp. v. Long</i> , 152 W.Va. 673, 166 S.E.2d 113 (1969).....	8
<i>Jackson v. Putnam County Bd. of Educ.</i> , 221 W.Va. 170, 653 S.E.2d 632 (2007)	1
<i>Jenkins v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 219 W.Va. 190, 632 S.E.2d 346 (2006).....	11
<i>Mellon-Stuart Co. v. Hall</i> , 178 W.Va. 291, 359 S.E.2d 124 (1987)	4, 14
<i>Miller v. Lambert</i> , 196 W.Va. 24, 467 S.E.2d 165 (1995)	8
<i>Mueller v. American Elec. Power Energy Servs., Inc.</i> , 214 W.Va. 390, 589 S.E.2d 532 (2003)	1
<i>National Mut. Ins. Co. v. McMahon & Sons, Inc.</i> , 177 W.Va. 734, 356 S.E.2d 488 (1987).	11, 12
<i>Neiswonger v. Hennessey</i> , 215 W.Va. 749, 601 S.E.2d 69 (2004).....	5
<i>Painter v. Peavy</i> , 192 W.Va. 189, 451 S.E.2d 755 (1994)	1
<i>Peters v. Rivers Edge Mining, Inc.</i> , 224 W.Va. 160, 680 S.E.2d 791 (2009).....	4, 7
<i>Pittsburg Elevator v. West Virginia Board of Regents</i> , 172 W.Va. 743, 310	

S.E.2d 675 (1983).....	9
<i>Russell v. Bush & Burchett, Inc.</i> , 210 W.Va. 699, 599 S.E.2d 36 (2001).....	10, 11
<i>Shaffer v. Stanley</i> , 215 W.Va. 58, 593 S.E.2d 629 (2003).....	14
<i>Soliva v. Shand, Morahan & Co.</i> , 176 W.Va. 430, 345 S.E.2d 33 (1986)	10, 12
<i>State v. Janicki</i> , 188 W.Va. 100, 422 S.E.2d 822 (1992)	11
<i>State v. Miller</i> , 194 W. Va. 3, 459 S.E.2d 114 (1995).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Stillwell v. City of Wheeling</i> , 210 W. Va. 599, 558 S.E.2d 598 (2001).....	4
<i>Thompson v. State Automobile Ins. Co.</i> , 122 W. Va. 551, 11 S.E.2d 849 (1940)	12
<i>Vest v. Board of Educ. of the County of Nicholas</i> , 193 W.Va. 222, 455 S.E.2d 781.....	5
<i>West Virginia Ins. Co. v. Lambert</i> , 193 W. Va. 681, 458 S.E.2d 774 (19	11
<i>Wehner v. Weinstein</i> , 216 W. Va. 309, 607 S.E.2d 415 (2004).....	10, 11

STATUTORY AUTHORITY:

W. Va. R. Civ. P. 8.....	8
W. Va. R. Civ. P. 56.....	1
